

Please complete and sign the statement below:

(print) Parent/Guardian Name

Finger Lakes STEM Hub 2024 STEM Project Recognition Parent Permission Form

This form must be signed and returned for any child participating in the 2024 STEM Project Recognition Program.

Goal of the Video Submission: Invite students to engage in Science, Technology, Engineering and/or Mathematics (STEM) that is of interest to the student(s); describes the what, why and how of their projects; and encourages STEM engagement across all K-12 settings (formal, informal and homeschool groups, independent inquiry).

Due to the public nature of this video submission, the Finger Lakes STEM Hub and outside media may share video content that includes your child to publicize the event or simply document their participation.

By signing below, you grant permission for your child's video content to be used by the Finger Lakes STEM Hub, in whole or in part, on our webpage, social media, and/or blog for external consumption in print and/or electronic form and/or on the Internet. Please note completed contest videos may be shared on the Finger Lakes STEM Hub website, social media or other public media.

Signature

Date